

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

PRODUCTS COVERED BY THIS DECLARATION:

PRODUCT TYPE:	PRODUCT NAMES: (Covers all models/model codes, travel settings and configurations)	
MTB SEAT POST	AKA	HOLZFELLER
	HUSSEFELT	NOIR T30, T40
	STYLO T20, T30, T40	DESCENDANT
	ATMOS Seatpost	

SRAM LLC hereby declares that the products listed above are in conformity with the essential requirements and other relevant regulations listed below:

STANDARD/DIRECTIVE	HARMONIZED STANDARD / DESCRIPTION	
ISO4210-9:2023	Cycles - Safety requirements for bicycles - Part 9: Saddles and seat-post test methods	
	Section 4.2	Saddle/seat post - security test
	Section 4.3.2	Minimum failure torque
	Section 4.5	Seat post - Fatigue/Static Test
MACHINERY DIRECTIVE 2	2006/42/EU	
EN 15194:2017+A1:2023	Cycles - Electrically power assisted cycles - EPAC Bicycles	
	Section 4.3.3.2	Minimum failure torque
	Section 4.3.15.6	Seat-post – Fatigue test
	Section 4.3.15.3	Saddle/seat-post – Safety test
EN 17404:2022	Cycles - Electrically power assisted cycles - EPAC Mountain Bikes	
	Section 4.3.3.2	Minimum failure torque
	Section 4.3.15	Saddles & seat-posts

SIGNATORY:

LEO YERMAKOV

Regulatory Compliance Director

DATE: 2023-10-01

SIGNATORY'S ADDRESS

1000 W. Fulton Market, 4th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60607

U.S.A.

WORLD HEADQUARTERS SRAM LLC

1000 W. Fulton Market, 4th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60607 U.S.A. MANUFACTURING LOCATION 1598-8 Chung-Shan Road

Shengang District (42955) Taichung Taiwan **SRAM EUROPE**Paasbosweg 14-16
3862ZS Nijkerk
The Netherlands